



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 94/2021 & CM Appls. 33284-33285/2021,
13441/2022, 24060/2022**

GHANSHYAM SINGHAppellant
Through: Mr Jayendra Sevada, Advocate.

versus

PAYAL SINGHRespondent
Through: Mr Mir Akhtar Hussain and Ms Sonia
Goswami, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER
05.07.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Mr Mir Akhtar Hussain, learned counsel, who appears on behalf of the respondent, seeks and is granted four (04) weeks to file written submissions.
2. List the matter on 26.09.2024.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

JULY 5, 2024/rt

Click here to check corrigendum, if any