



\$~46

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 94/2021

GHANSHYAM SINGHAppellant

Through: Mr Jayendra Sevada, Advocate.

versus

PAYAL SINGHRespondent

Through: Mr Mir Akhtar Hussain, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **05.08.2024**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 44311/2024 [Application filed on behalf of the respondent seeking direction]

1. The above-captioned application has been preferred by the respondent.

1.1 According to the applicant/respondent, the maintenance arrears amounting to Rs.10,23,800/- are outstanding in terms of the consent order dated 04.01.2017.

2. Issue notice to the non-applicant/appellant.

2.1 Mr Jayendra Sevada accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicant/appellant.

3. A reply will be filed within the next two (02) weeks.

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 94/2021

page 1 of 2



- 3.1 Rejoinder thereto, if any, will be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. List the above-captioned application on 26.09.2024, i.e., on the date already fixed in the appeal.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

AUGUST 5, 2024 /tr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 94/2021

page 2 of 2