



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 94/2021, CM APPL. 33284/2021 –Stay., CM
APPL. 33285/2021 –Addl. doc., CM APPL. 13441/2022 –Dir. by
Res., CM APPL. 24060/2022 –Addl. doc.

GHANSHYAM SINGHAppellant
Through: Mr Jayendra Sevada, Advocate.

versus

PAYAL SINGHRespondent
Through: Mr. Mir Akhtar Hussain and Ms.
Sonia Goswami, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

% **ORDER**
26.09.2024

CM APPL. 44311/2024 –Dir. by Res.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted further two weeks' time, by way of a last opportunity to file a reply to the present application.
2. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 11.11.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2024/So