



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 94/2021, CM APPL. 13441/2022 & CM APPL. 44311/2024**

GHANSHYAM SINGHAppellant

Through: None.

versus

PAYAL SINGHRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

08.01.2025

The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today as both the Hon'ble Judges are on leave.

List on 21.03.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 8, 2025/akr