



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 94/2021 & CM APPL. 13441/2022, CM**
APPL. 44311/2024
GHANSHYAM SINGHAppellant
Through: Nemo

versus

PAYAL SINGHRespondent
Through: Nemo

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
21.03.2025

1. None is appearing for the parties.
2. Re-list on 8th August, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MARCH 21, 2025/sg/IK

Click here to check corrigendum, if any