



\$~36

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 94/2021, CM APPL. 13441/2022 and CM  
APPL. 44311/2024  
GHANSHYAM SINGH .....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

PAYAL SINGH .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Mir Akhtar Hussain, Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN**  
**SHANKAR**

% **ORDER**  
**20.08.2025**

1. It is already past 04:35 PM. No time left.
2. List on 24.11.2025.

**ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.**

**HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.**  
**AUGUST 20, 2025/jn**