



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 94/2021**

GHANSHYAM SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

PAYAL SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Nikita Marwaha, Advocate.
(through Video Conferencing)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

% **06.10.2025**

**CM APPL. 62699/2025 (Seeking urgent hearing of CM NO.
44311/2024)**

The present miscellaneous application shall be considered with
the main Appeal on the date already fixed i.e., 24.11.2025.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

**HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
OCTOBER 6, 2025/nd/ds**