



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 94/2021 & CM APPL. 13441/2022, 44311/2024,**
62699/2025
GHANSHYAM SINGHAppellant
Through: Ms. Nikita Marwaha, Adv.

versus

PAYAL SINGHRespondent
Through: Mr. Mir Akhtar Hussain and Ms.
Sonia Goswami, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **09.03.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for an adjournment.
2. At request, list on 18.05.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MARCH 9, 2026/r/ht