



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 94/2021**
GHANSHYAM SINGHAppellant
Through: None.

versus

PAYAL SINGHRespondent
Through: Mr. Mir Akhtar, Ms. Sonia,
Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER
% **07.04.2026**

CM APPL. 21981/2026 (For recovery of arrears of maintenance amounting to Rs. 16,89,507/-).

1. List on 18.05.2026 i.e. the date already fixed.
2. In the meanwhile, the other side may file its objections to the application before the next date of hearing.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 7, 2026/neha/my