



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 94/2021, CM APPL. 13441/2022, CM APPL.
44311/2024, CM APPL. 62699/2025, CM APPL. 21981/2026
GHANSHYAM SINGHAppellant

Through: None.

versus

PAYAL SINGHRespondent
Through: Mr. Mir Akhtar Hussain, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER
18.05.2026

%

1. Matter is called out twice. None appears on behalf of appellant.
2. In the interest of justice, no adverse orders are being passed today.
3. List the matter on 06.08.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MAY 18, 2026/bs/kz/sm